X-3962
BANKS REPORTED CLOSED
WEEK ENDED JULY 25, 1930.
Member banks indicated by an asterisk (*).
Date Surplus Total
Name of bank City State closed Capital & profits deposits

District No. 4.

Jubilérer Brothers Brownsville Pa.
Farmers Bank Jeffersonville,O.

Di‘strict No. 7.

Bank of Drakesville Drakesville Iowa

Delaware Svgs.Bank Delaware
Wojcik Four Per

Cents Svgs .Bank Detroit
Citizens Bank No. Adams
Dakota State Bank  Dakota

District No. 8.

Bank of McCaskill McCaskill
*National Bank of
Arkansas at Pine Bluff

District No. 10.
Nebraska State Bank Norfolk

District No. 12.

Californie Svgs. &
Commercinl Bank San Diego
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Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

Mich.

"

Ill .

Ark.

Nebr.

Calif.

July 19 (no figures available).

" 23 20,000

July 19 6,000
" 21 10,000

" 22 300,000
" 23 5,000
" 26 25,000

July 21 10,000

" 21 100,000

July 23 100,000

July 23 500,000

35,000

55,000

324,000

None
67,000

356,000
232,000
183,000

85,000

2,848,000

2,475,000

1,362,000





