X-3962

BANKS REPORTED CLOSED WEEK ENDED JULY 25, 1930.

Member banks indicated by an asterisk (*).

			Date			Surplus		Total
Name of bank	City	State	clos	ed	Capital	&	profits	deposits
District No. 4.								
Jubilerer Brothers	Brownsville	Pa.	July	19	(no figu	raq	avai lable) .
Farmers Bank	Jeffersonvi		11	23	,	. 00	35,000	324,000
District No. 7.								
Bank of Drakesville	Drakesville	Iowa	July	19	6,000		5,000	None
Delaware Svgs.Bank Wojcik Four Per	Delaware	11	"	21	10,000		2,000	67,000
Cents Sygs.Bank	Detroit	Mich.	**	22	300,000		30,000	356,000
Citizens Bank	No. Adams	**	11	23	5,000		15,000	232,000
Dakota State Bank	Dakota	Ill.	. 11	25	25,000		10,000	183,000
District No. 8.								
Bank of McCaskill *National Bank of	McCaskill	Ark.	July	21	10,000		2,000	85,000
Arkansas at	Pine Bluff	Ark.	11	21	100,000		220,000	2,848,000
District No. 10.								
Nebraska State Bank	Norfolk	Nebr.	July	23	100,000		35,000	2,475,000
District No. 12.								
California Svgs. &								
Commercial Bank	San Diego	Calif.	July	23	500,000		55,000	1.362,000